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UP

UP

BASEMENT LEVEL GROSS FLOOR AREA
TENANCY 54
TOTAL 54m2

BIKE BAYS
VISITORS 56
RESIDENTIAL / EMPLOYEES 101
TOTAL 156

OUTLINE OF GROUND ABOVE

PROPOSED TENANCY

BIKE STORE

BACK OF HOUSE

50 m²

TENANCY

+

OUTDOOR

SEATING

EGRESS 

STAIR

BOOSTER

INCORPORATE INLET 

PIT TO 

TANK IN PLANTING 

AREA. LEVEL & SIZE 

SUBJECT TO FLOOD 

ENGINEERING 

DESIGN.

30 m²

WATER

FILTER

TANKS

12 m²

END OF TRIP -  FEMALE

DIAGONAL HATCH INDICATES LOCATION 

OF GROUND FLOOR ABOVE

BUILDING OVER

DOUBLE STACKER 

BIKE STORAGE 

(CORA E3DT SERIES)

WATER FILTER TANKS TO 

FLOOD ENGINEERS 

SPECIFICATION & DETAILS. 

MINIMUM 2.5M HEIGHT 

CLEARANCE REQUIRED.

BICYCLE PARKING AS PER AS2890.3-1993

25 STACKER BAYS

25 STACKER BAYS

28 STACKER BAYS

BLUE DASHED LINED INDICATES 

LOCATION OF 92m³ TANK UNDER 

BIKE STORE. TANK  FOR FLOOD 

STORAGE COMPENSATION. REFER 

TO FLOOD ENGINEERING REPORT 

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.

160 m²

BIKE STORE (RESIDENTS &

EMPLOYEES)

79 m²

BIKE STORE (VISITORS)
31 STACKER BAYS

25 STACKER BAYS

30 m²

CORRIDOR

1500

21
00

21
00

20
00

0

56 BIKE PARKS TOTAL

101 BIKE PARKS TOTAL
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12 m²

END OF TRIP - MALES

22
40

14
00

14
00

20 STACKER BAYS 3 VERTICLE BAYS

33 m²

CORRIDOR

RL 3.850 m

RL 3.830 m

RL 3.830 m

RL 3.830 m

1:40

RL 3.500 m

RL 3.850 m

RL 3.530 m

RL 3.600 m

RL 3.830 m

RL 3.830 m
RL 3.500 m

LINE OF EASEMENT

LINE OF BIKE PATH

OUTLINE OF FLOOD 

STORAGE TANK 

BELOW - SHOWN 

DASHED.
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DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION

No structural
components to be
located within the
volumetric easement.

Kerb build outs and short
term drop off bays in the
area identified for future
road widening is not
approved as part of this
development.

AMENDED IN RED
By:

Date:

Elrico Koeberg

20 May 2025
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UP

CO-MINGLED
RECYCLING
1100L

EXISTING INDICATIVE STRUCTURAL ROOT 
ZONE (INNER RED DASH) AND TREE 
PROTECTION ZONE (OUTER BLACK DASH). 
REFER LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

GROSS FLOOR AREA
PROPOSED (STAGE 2) - TENANCY 307*
CONCIERGE PARCEL PICK UP   16
TOTAL 323m2

*EXCLUDES LOBBY AND CIRCULATION

GROUND LEVEL

PROPOSED TENANCY

LOBBY / CORRIDOR

BACK OF HOUSE

B
03.02

__________________

A
03.01

__________________

C
03.03

__________________

61 m²

FOYER

EXISTING STAGE 1 LOWER GROUND 

EXISTING 

LIFT

EXISTING 

LIFT

9 m²

FIRE

CONTROL

ROOM

13 m²

CONCIERGE

+ PARCEL

PICK UP

43 m²

LIFT

LOBBY

86 m²

WASTEEGRESS FIRE 

STAIR

FIRE 

STAIR

1400

E X I S I T I N G    B
 I K E    P

 A T H

HARD 

STAND

EXISTING

TRANSFORMER

STAGE 2

TRANSFORMER

RL 6.710 m

EASEMENT 8.8x5.7m SLAB 

REFER ELECTRICAL ENGINEER

88
00

5700

ALL WALLS WITHIN 4M OF 

TRANSFORMER REQUIRE 

FRL 120/120/120 

TPZ Ø - 30m TPZ Ø - 30m

SRZ Ø - 12.75m

SRZ Ø - 12.70m

TREE 1 - APPROVED BY EDG TO 

BE REMOVED. IF TEMPORARILY 

RETAINED, ARBORIST TO 

INSPECT FOR STABILITY

TREE 2 - APPROVED BY EDG TO 

BE REMOVED. IF TEMPORARILY 

RETAINED, ARBORIST TO 

INSPECT FOR STABILITY

TREE 2

TREE 1

RL 6.700 m
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LINE OF ROLLER DOOR

LINE OF ROLLER DOOR

SERVICE VEHICLES

RL 7.200 m

SRV BAYMRV BAY
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00
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00

3500 3500

74
77

RL 7.095 m

RL 7.095 m

EXISTING ENTRY CONVERTED INTO SERVICE 

VEHICLE ZONE AS PART OF STAGE 2 WORKS

TO WASTE CONSULTANT'S DETAILS

HEAD HEIGHT STARTS TO BE 

LIMITED HERE ONWARDS 

(ALIGNMENT OF BULKHEAD)

REFER TO TRAFFIC 

ENGINEERING FOR DESIGN 

PROPOSED AMBULANCE BAY

GRADED @ 1:40 MAXIMUM

WARNING LIGHT / SIREN AS PER 

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING DESIGN 

NEW FIRE HYDRANT AND FIRE SPRINKLER 

BRIGADE BOOSTER  ASSEMBLIES.

STAIR 2

24 EXISTING BIKE SPOTS

FIRE 

STAIR

BOOSTER

321 m²

TENANCY
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DETAILS
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PEDESTRIAN VISABILITY 
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DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION

No structural components to be
located within the volumetric
easement. Works in proximity to
bikeway is subject to condition 46.

Kerb build outs and short
term drop off bays in the
area identified for future
road widening is not
approved as part of this
development.

AMENDED IN RED
By:

Date:

Elrico Koeberg

20 May 2025

PLANS AND DOCUMENTS
referred to in the PDA
DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL

Approval no:

Date:

DEV2024/1479

18 June 2025



GROSS FLOOR AREA
TENANCY 188
OFFICE 36
LIFT LOBBY 61
TOTAL 285m2

MEZZANINE LEVEL

PROPOSED TENANCY

BIKE STORE

BACK OF HOUSE

LOBBY / CORRIDOr

B
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A
03.01

__________________

C
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EXISTING

35
00

173 m²

MEZZANINE

TENANCY

RL 10.300 m

44 m²

LIFT LOBBY

FIRE 

STAIR

STAGE 1 

FIRE STAIR

40 m²

MAIN SWITCH BOARD

55 m²

MEDICAL WASTE
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GROSS FLOOR AREA
PROPOSED (STAGE 2) 1163m2

TOTAL 1163m2

LEVEL 1

PROPOSED TENANCY

TENANCY

PROPOSED

RL 13.800 m

MEDICAL

FIRE 

STAIR

STAGE 1 

FIRE STAIR

EXISTING 

EXISTING
CARPARK RAMP

I N N E R    C I T Y    B Y P A S S

ACCESS FROM WREN STREET 

UP TO STAGE 1 UPPER LEVEL 

CARPARKING AND STAGE 2 

RESIDENT CARPARKING
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GROSS FLOOR AREA
PROPOSED (STAGE 2) 1163m2

TOTAL 1163m2

LEVEL 2 TO 3

PROPOSED TENANCY

EXISTING TENANCY

EXISTING
CARPARK RAMP

RAMP FROM 

LOWER LEVELS

FIRE STAIR

STAGE 1 

FIRE STAIR

TENANCY

PROPOSED
MEDICAL

LEVEL 2 - RL 18.600

LEVEL 3 - RL 21.900
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GROSS FLOOR AREA
PROPOSED (STAGE 2) 1163m2

TOTAL 1163m2

LEVEL 4

PROPOSED TENANCY

B
03.02

__________________

A
03.01

__________________

C
03.03

__________________

EXISTING TENANCY

EXISTING CARPARK RAMP

CARPARK

EXISTING

TENANCY

PROPOSED

RL 25.200 m

MEDICAL

FIRE STAIR

STAGE 1 

FIRE STAIR
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GROSS FLOOR AREA
PROPOSED LIFT LOBBY 56m2

PARKING
PROPOSED (STAGE 2) 16  BAYS

6    MOTOR BIKES

LEVEL 5

PARKING

COMMUNAL

BACK OF HOUSE

LOBBY / CORRIDOR

B
03.02

__________________

A
03.01

__________________

C
03.03

__________________

73 m²

PLANT

56 m²

LIFT LOBBY

BOLLARDS FOR 

PEDESTRIAN SAFETY 

(REFER TRAFFIC 

ENGINEERS DESIGN)

REFER TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

FOR CARPARKING DETAILS 
INCLUDING PROPOSED LINEMARKING

132 m²

COMMUNAL AREA - WORKSPACE

PROPOSED
CARPARK - 16 CARS

1

4

SMALL CAR

M/C

M/C

M/C M/C

5

6 14

16 15

ACCESS FROM STAGE 1 

CARPARK TO STAGE 2 EXISTING
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DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION

Spaces to be used as car
share spaces in accordance
with conditions of approval.

Further details on the selected
plant species included in these
planters required in accordance
with condition 5.

AMENDED IN RED
By:

Date:

Elrico Koeberg

20 May 2025
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ACCESS FROM STAGE 1 

CARPARK TO STAGE 2 EXISTING
CARPARK

EXISTING 

CARPARK

STOP LINE

72 m²

BIKE STORE (RESIDENTS &

EMPLOYEES)
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CARPARK - 23 CARS
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FOR CARPARKING DETAILS 
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DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION

Further details on the
selected plant species
included in these planters
required in accordance with
condition 5.

AMENDED IN RED
By:

Date:

Elrico Koeberg

20 May 2025
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GROSS FLOOR AREA
STAGE 2 UNITS 314
STAGE 2 LIFT LOBBY 62
TOTAL 376m2

PARKING
STAGE 2 13 BAYS

LEVEL 8 TO 9

STUDIOS 1

1 BEDROOM 3

2 BEDROOM 1

LOBBY / CORRIDOR

TOTAL 5
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__________________

A
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__________________

TYPE S3

BALCONY

BALCONY

TYPE 2A TYPE 1C

TYPE 1A

BALCONYBALCONY

TYPE 1B

ACCESS FROM STAGE 1 

CARPARK TO STAGE 2 EXISTING
CARPARK

EXISTING 

CARPARK

NEW RAMP AT LEVEL 09 

UP TO NEW LEVEL 10 
CARPARK
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STOP LINE
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CORRIDOR

REFER TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

FOR CARPARKING DETAILS 
INCLUDING PROPOSED LINEMARKING

PROPOSED
CARPARK - 13 CARS
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GROSS FLOOR AREA
STAGE 2 UNITS 314
STAGE 2 LIFT LOBBY 62
TOTAL 376m2

PARKING
STAGE 1* 34 cars
STAGE 2 13 cars
TOTAL 47 Cars
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GROSS FLOOR AREA
STAGE 2 UNITS 898
STAGE 2 LIFT LOBBY 166
TOTAL 1064m2

PARKING
STAGE 2 13 BAYS
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GROSS FLOOR AREA
STAGE 2 UNITS 861
STAGE 2 LIFT LOBBY 114
TOTAL 975m2
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GROSS FLOOR AREA
STAGE 2 UNITS 875
STAGE 2 LIFT LOBBY 93
TOTAL 968m2

LEVEL 13 TO 29

STUDIOS 2

1 BEDROOM 4

2 BEDROOM 5

3 BEDROOM 1

LOBBY / CORRIDOR

TOTAL 12

B
03.02

__________________

A
03.01

__________________

C
03.03

__________________

1301 -
2901

1302 -
2902

1303 -
2903

1304 -
2904

1305 -
2905

1307 -
2907

1308 -
2908

1309 -
2909

1310 -
2910

1311 -
2911

1212

1306 -
2906

88 m²

LIFT

LOBBY

BALCONY

TYPE 3A

BALCONY

BALCONY BALCONY

BALCONY

BALCONY

BALCONY

BALCONY

BALCONY

TYPE 2C

BALCONYBALCONY

BALCONY

BALCONY

TYPE 1A

TYPE 1A

TYPE 2A

TYPE 1C

TYPE 2A

TYPE 1A

TYPE 1A

TYPE 2A

TYPE 2B

TYPE S1

4m SETBACK

6m
 S

E
T

B
A

C
K

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

PODIUM OUTLINE

P
O

D
IU

M
 O

U
T

L
IN

E

PODIUM OUTLINE

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

D

0 103 521 m

As indicated @ A0

rev. 5

25-03-2025

DA02.13

LEVEL 13 TO 29 PLAN - TYPICAL UNITS

TA # 22.0169.17

7-15 Wren Street, Bowen Hills, QLD

Wren Street Stage 2

AustralAsian Property Group Pte Ltd

Telephone +61 7 3840 9999
bne@thomsonadsett.com
Level 9, 470 St Pauls Terrace
Fortitude Valley
Qld 4006 Australia
thomsonadsett.com

© Copyright Thomson Adsett Pty Ltd.
ABN 76 105 314 654
Dimensions take precedence over
scaling. Do not measure off drawings
as print sizes may vary

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATIONPLANS AND DOCUMENTS
referred to in the PDA
DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL

Approval no:

Date:

DEV2024/1479

18 June 2025



GROSS FLOOR AREA
BAR 126
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TOTAL 220m2
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DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION

Rooftop Communal Open
Space is subject to further
compliance assessment under
condition 9.

The design of the rooftop communal open space is required to take into
consideration the following principles of designing for subtropical rooftops:

Orientation and Shading: Position rooftop elements to minimise direct sun
exposure, especially during peak hours. Incorporate overhangs, pergolas, and
adjustable shading devices to reduce heat gain.

Natural Ventilation: Balance between facilitating cross-ventilation for cooling
and screening areas of high velocity winds.

Vegetated Roofs: Implement green roofs with plant species suited to roof top
micro climate to lower roof surface temperatures and manage stormwater.

Community: Develop communal rooftop areas that serve as a social hubs,
promoting interaction among residents and providing recreational
opportunities.

Flexible Spaces: Incorporate adaptable spaces that can host various activities,
enhancing the building’s social sustainability.

Reflective and Insulating Materials: Use roofing materials with high solar
reflectance and insulation properties to mitigate heat absorption.
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LEVEL 113.80 m

LEVEL 218.60 m

LEVEL 321.90 m

LEVEL 425.20 m

LEVEL 528.50 m

LEVEL 631.60 m

LEVEL 734.70 m

LEVEL 837.80 m

LEVEL 940.90 m

LEVEL 1045.40 m

LEVEL 1150.00 m

LEVEL 1253.20 m

LEVEL 1356.40 m

LEVEL 1459.60 m

LEVEL 1562.80 m

LEVEL 1666.00 m

LEVEL 1769.20 m

LEVEL 1872.40 m

LEVEL 1975.60 m

LEVEL 2078.80 m

LEVEL 2182.00 m

LEVEL 2285.20 m

LEVEL 2388.40 m

LEVEL 2491.60 m

LEVEL 2594.80 m

LEVEL 2698.00 m

LEVEL 27101.20 m

LEVEL 28104.40 m

LEVEL 30110.80 m

ROOF114.00 m

LEVEL 29107.60 m

BASEMENT LEVEL3.50 m

SERVICE MEZZANINE10.15 m

GROUND LEVEL6.70 m

STAGE 0
1
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D
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A

A
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E
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A

G

C

A

F

C F C FA
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B

C

C

A

C GG C

MATERIALS

A.

ALUMINIUM SHEET OVER STEEL 

FRAME, POWDERCOAT FINISH

COLOUR: WHITE & BRONZE 

COLOUR ON INNER FACE

B.

CONCRETE EDGE BAND TEXTURE, 

PAINT FINISH

COLOUR: WHITE 

C.

CONCRETE WALL PANEL 

TEXTURE, PAINT FINISH

COLOUR: DULUX TIMBERLAND 

(DARK GREY)

D.

ALUMINIUM FRAMED & GLAZED 

BALUSTRADE, POWDERCOAT 

FINISH

COLOUR: DULUX TIMBERLAND 

(DARK GREY)

E.

ALUMINIUM FRAMED WINDOWS, 

POWDERCOAT FINISH

COLOUR: DULUX TIMBERLAND 

(DARK GREY)

GLASS: GREY BODY TONE - HIGH 

PERFORMANCE GLASS

F.

CURTAIN GLASS WALL 

ALUMINIUM FRAMING, 

POWDERCOAT FINISH

COLOUR: DULUX TIMBERLAND 

(DARK GREY)

GLASS: GREY BODY TONE - HIGH 

PERFORMANCE GLASS

G.

METAL SCREEN WITH 50% 

OPENING & LAZER CUT 

APERTURES, POWDERCOAT 

FINISH

COLOUR: BLACK

INSTALLED IN METAL FRAME -

PODERCOAT FINISH, COLOUR 

BLACK
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LEVEL 425.20 m

LEVEL 528.50 m
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LEVEL 2388.40 m
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LEVEL 27101.20 m
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ROOF114.00 m
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MATERIALS

A.

ALUMINIUM SHEET OVER STEEL 

FRAME, POWDERCOAT FINISH

COLOUR: WHITE & BRONZE 

COLOUR ON INNER FACE

B.

CONCRETE EDGE BAND TEXTURE, 

PAINT FINISH

COLOUR: WHITE 

C.

CONCRETE WALL PANEL 

TEXTURE, PAINT FINISH

COLOUR: DULUX TIMBERLAND 

(DARK GREY)

D.

ALUMINIUM FRAMED & GLAZED 

BALUSTRADE, POWDERCOAT 

FINISH

COLOUR: DULUX TIMBERLAND 

(DARK GREY)

E.

ALUMINIUM FRAMED WINDOWS, 

POWDERCOAT FINISH

COLOUR: DULUX TIMBERLAND 

(DARK GREY)

GLASS: GREY BODY TONE - HIGH 

PERFORMANCE GLASS

F.

CURTAIN GLASS WALL 

ALUMINIUM FRAMING, 

POWDERCOAT FINISH

COLOUR: DULUX TIMBERLAND 

(DARK GREY)

GLASS: GREY BODY TONE - HIGH 

PERFORMANCE GLASS

G.

METAL SCREEN WITH 50% 

OPENING & LAZER CUT 

APERTURES, POWDERCOAT 

FINISH

COLOUR: BLACK

INSTALLED IN METAL FRAME -

PODERCOAT FINISH, COLOUR 

BLACK

0 206 1042 m
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LEVEL 113.80 m

LEVEL 218.60 m

LEVEL 321.90 m

LEVEL 425.20 m

LEVEL 528.50 m
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LEVEL 734.70 m
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MATERIALS

A.

ALUMINIUM SHEET OVER STEEL 

FRAME, POWDERCOAT FINISH

COLOUR: WHITE & BRONZE 

COLOUR ON INNER FACE

B.

CONCRETE EDGE BAND TEXTURE, 

PAINT FINISH

COLOUR: WHITE 

C.

CONCRETE WALL PANEL 

TEXTURE, PAINT FINISH

COLOUR: DULUX TIMBERLAND 

(DARK GREY)

D.

ALUMINIUM FRAMED & GLAZED 

BALUSTRADE, POWDERCOAT 

FINISH

COLOUR: DULUX TIMBERLAND 

(DARK GREY)

E.

ALUMINIUM FRAMED WINDOWS, 

POWDERCOAT FINISH

COLOUR: DULUX TIMBERLAND 

(DARK GREY)

GLASS: GREY BODY TONE - HIGH 

PERFORMANCE GLASS

F.

CURTAIN GLASS WALL 

ALUMINIUM FRAMING, 

POWDERCOAT FINISH

COLOUR: DULUX TIMBERLAND 

(DARK GREY)

GLASS: GREY BODY TONE - HIGH 

PERFORMANCE GLASS

G.

METAL SCREEN WITH 50% 

OPENING & LAZER CUT 

APERTURES, POWDERCOAT 

FINISH

COLOUR: BLACK

INSTALLED IN METAL FRAME -

PODERCOAT FINISH, COLOUR 

BLACK

0 206 1042 m
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32
00

34
50

36
50

48
00

33
00

33
00

33
00

31
00

31
00

31
00

31
00

45
00

46
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

SERVICE MEZZANINE10.15 m

GROUND LEVEL6.70 m
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MATERIALS

A.

ALUMINIUM SHEET OVER STEEL 

FRAME, POWDERCOAT FINISH

COLOUR: WHITE & BRONZE 

COLOUR ON INNER FACE

B.

CONCRETE EDGE BAND TEXTURE, 

PAINT FINISH

COLOUR: WHITE 

C.

CONCRETE WALL PANEL 

TEXTURE, PAINT FINISH

COLOUR: DULUX TIMBERLAND 

(DARK GREY)

D.

ALUMINIUM FRAMED & GLAZED 

BALUSTRADE, POWDERCOAT 

FINISH

COLOUR: DULUX TIMBERLAND 

(DARK GREY)

E.

ALUMINIUM FRAMED WINDOWS, 

POWDERCOAT FINISH

COLOUR: DULUX TIMBERLAND 

(DARK GREY)

GLASS: GREY BODY TONE - HIGH 

PERFORMANCE GLASS

F.

CURTAIN GLASS WALL 

ALUMINIUM FRAMING, 

POWDERCOAT FINISH

COLOUR: DULUX TIMBERLAND 

(DARK GREY)

GLASS: GREY BODY TONE - HIGH 

PERFORMANCE GLASS

G.

METAL SCREEN WITH 50% 

OPENING & LAZER CUT 

APERTURES, POWDERCOAT 

FINISH

COLOUR: BLACK

INSTALLED IN METAL FRAME -

PODERCOAT FINISH, COLOUR 

BLACK

0 206 1042 m
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PTY

STUDIO LAYOUT
FLOOR AREA - 38.57m2

BALCONY - 10.95m2
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1 BEDROOM LAYOUT
FLOOR AREA - 51.45m2

BATH.

TYPE 1C

ROBE
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2 BEDROOM LAYOUT
FLOOR AREA - 87.40m2

BALCONY - 15.09m2

TYPE 2B

TV
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ROOM IN DWELLING TO BE MIN. 

1200MM WIDE 

AT LEAST ONE BATHROOM IN THE 

DWELLING SHOULD HAVE MINIMUM 

INTERNAL DIMENSIONS OF 2250MM X 

2300MM TO ACCOMMODATE A 

BASIN/CABINET, TOILET AND SHOWER. 

CENTRAL AREA WITH A MINIMUM 

HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OF 1550MM 

THAT IS CLEAR OF BENCHES, 

STORAGE CABINETS, FIXED 

APPLIANCES 

The bathroom desirably include hobless shower with a screen or 
curtain that prevents overspray from the shower enclosure, and 
structural plywood or similar on all walls to enable the flexible location 
and easy retrofitting of mobility aids such as grab rails 

MIN. ONE BEDROOM IN DWELLING TO 

HAVE MIN. INTERNAL HOR. 

DIMENSIONS 3700 x 3550mm

+ AREA @ FOOT OF BED

AREA (TYPICALLY AT THE FOOT OF THE 

BED) WITH A MINIMUM HORIZONTAL 
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OTHER FURNISHINGS.

MINIMUM HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OF 
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TO ACCOMMODATE A 1000MM DEEP 
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FURNISHINGS SUCH AS A 450MM 
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BED

Passageway 

1200mm

B
E

D

920

ROBE
35

50

ø 1550.000

9
7

0

LAUNDRY

B
A

T
H

R
O

O
M

920

1663 3700

2 BEDROOM LAYOUT
FLOOR AREA - 85.22m2

BALCONY - 15.90m2

TYPE 2C

K
IT

C
H

E
N

D
IN

E

LAUNDRY

E
N

S
U

IT
E

B
A

T
H

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 0

2

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 0

1

ROBE

R
O

B
E

L
IV

IN
G

B
A

L
C

O
N

Y

1
5

.9
0

m
2

4
.0

 x
 4

.0
m

P
T

Y

T
V

ROBE

Q

DISPLAY

3
9

8
0

4
7

0
0

3
7

1
8

3401 2875

1
7

1
8

1
8

8
0

4
6

4
0

8
9

0
3

3
3

0

600

2
9

0
6

0
1

0

Q

12002780

35003976
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TYPE 2A - ENTRY VARIATION

LEVELS 12 TO 29

2 BEDROOM LAYOUT
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